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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ~~ .

Trib. of /l County of~.

Use ~ ':¥...~.v~ .
Quantity of water No. of acres .

Name of ditch~ .

Date of priority /4!??.:9......... . .

In name of .:6=:;;x.=~ A::.~a.e..r.. .

ala.z.a.fGa.. Adjudication, Vol. ...2......, Page ..a.Z.
App. No Per. No Cert. No. :Zf!.4:.'27
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in --~-~~-------~--------------
Date filed -····-·····............../t> - ./a.- .7..5:' .

Date of hearing ······-···-· ~- ~ -..2.~ -- ·-···········
Place of hearing ~~·-·····································

Date of order ~..=2~..2lt! Vol. J.J , page .d...'f.~
Date for application of water ···-·-···/f}.:::../::::..7....:J.. .
Proof mailed · .

Proof received ·-····-·-·-·-···-······-·..···-·················-········· ..······-···············

Certificate~UQ. i.7.J$.~~···· Vol tK , page 53411
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TRANSFER 332l

IN NAME OF
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Wallowa Comrty

IN THE NATTER oP THE APPLICATION l
OF SYLVIA :BONER FOR THE APPROVAL
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
OF WATER FROM HURRICANE CREEK- -------- ..,.._-- ---- -- -

ORDER APPROVING
TRAN3EE O. 3322

On October 6, 1975, Sylvie. Boner filed an application in the office

of the Water Resources Director for the approval o:t an additional. point ot

diversion of meter from Hurricane Creek, pursuant to the provisions of

0RS 540.510 to 540.550.

Certificate of w.ter right issued to Igle K Boner and recorded at

Page 39607, Voltune 31, State Record of hleter Right Certificates, conf1rms a

right to the use of water :f'rom Hurricane Creek for the irrigation of 71.5

acres, with priority dates of 1881 and 1892, and .fC\r dOllestio use at a house

in the ml NE} and stock use at facilities in the I NE} and Sf} IE} of

Section 36, Township 2 South, Range 44 East, W.M., with a priority date ot

1879." Water tor these uses is diverted from Hurricane Creek at a point

located South 76° 02 minutes West, 49 teet from the Northeaet cormr ot

Section 3, being within the tm½ NE¼ of Section 3, Tosh!1p 3 South, llaD8e 4-4

Test, .M.

The applicant herein, owner of the acreage, howse and stock facilities

above described, proposes to maintain use from the a:torementioned point of diver­

Bion during the irrigation season for irrigation, dome■t:lc and stock purposes
0

and establish an additional point of diversion to be located South 36 ,1 Jllnu'N■
'feet, 588 feet from the West quarter-comer of Section 56, being witbin the

IE} SE of Section 35, Township 2 South, Range 44 Bast, .M,, tor use during

the non-irrigation season for the domestic and •took purpose■•



Notice of the filing of the application was given by publication

setting .terth a time and place certain for hearing objections to the proposed

change in point of diversion of mater, if any there were, namely: at the

county courthouse in Bnterprise, Oregon, on May 6, 1976, at 9130 a.m. 'The

notice was published in the Wallowa County Chie:ttain, a newspaper printed

and having general circulation in Wallowa County, Oregon, for a period ot

three weeks in the issues of March 11, 18 and 25, 1976. The dete set for

hearing in said notice was not less than thirty days attar the last publi­

cation of the notico.

Mr. Robert 'if. DeBow, Watermaater of Districto. 7, has fil.ed a

report to the effect that the proposed change in point of diveraion ot •'tar

may be me.de without injury to existing rights.

Ne objection having been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in point of diversion may be made mithout irjury to existing rights,

tho application should be approved.

NOO, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED th.at the additional point 0f

diversion of meter :from Hurricane Creek:

At a point located South 36° 31 minutea lest, 588 feet from
the est quarter-corner of Section 56, being within the
NE; SE of Section 35, Tomship 2 South, Range 44 East, MM,

for use during the non-irrigation season tor domestic and atook use as described

herein is approved.

I is FURTHER ORDERED that the conatruct1on work aball be completed

and the change in point of diversion of mater made on or betore October 1, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of mater diverted at the

additional point of diversion aball not exceed the quant1V ot •"-r aftilallle

at the old point of diversion, am. Bball not exceed such amount es may be

reasonably necessary to supply domestic and stociwater needs



It 1B FURTHER ORDERED that the following proviaiona aball be

effective when 1n the judgement of the etermaster it becomes necessary to

install headgates and measuring devioea.

That the diversion wcrke hall include an in 11m tlow meter,
e weir, or other suitable device for measuring the meter to
lZbich the applioan't 1a entitled.

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaster before the beginning of construction mork
and that the weir or measuring device be installed \lllder the
general supervision ot said wate:rmuter.

It- ie P'ORTHER ORDE"RED that upon receipt of proof atiataoW17 1io

the Water Resources Director of completion ot the additioml point of diversion

au:thor:1.JSed herein, the certilioate of water right heretofore issued to Iyle

K. Boner and recorded at Pege 39607, Volume :n, State Record ~ 'later Bi&bt

Certitioates, be canceled, and in lieu thereof a new oert:lfioa'te be issued

to Sylvia Boner, including the additional point of diversion for domestic

and stookwater.

Deed at Salem, Oregon, this 7th day of June, 1976.

/e/ JAMES E. SEXSON
Direotor



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

now. T6w

SUBJECl: sP· t{)r-. Vo I • Z7 r · Z4 '3

ATE: 2-7-8

pke! T--22

Plese ck-q yov soy.

81-125-1379-.------ o·- ·o u-cu 1 au-uuu er acre aurLng the entire remainder of
the irrigation season and shall riot exceed such amount as may be reasonably
necessary to supply domestic and stockwater needs. .

The point of diversion is focated in the ME 1/4 N~ 1/4, Section 3 T3S R44E WM
Moonshine Ditch - South 76 degrees 02 minutes est 49 feet from the NE Corner.
Section 3; Domestic and stock use only during the non-irrigation season;
NE 1/4 S£ l/4, Section 35, T2, R44E, WM, Olli:! Settlers Slough, Castor and Page

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as·
follows:

*Oiteh - 2320 feet North and 320 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 35.

1881
20.0 acresNE/4 N 1/4
18.5 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4

1892
33.0 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4

Section 36
Township 2 South, Range 44 East, WM

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 39607, Volume 3l, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an o:rder of the Water
Resources Director entered June 7, 1976 approving Transfer Application3221 22>4
and is isswed to confirm an additional point of diversion approved by the same
order·ancl swpersedes Certificate 39607.

The issuance ofr this swµerseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandomient.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
'Phe right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

Wl:TNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affired

: !
i

I
I '

I '

this date August 27 ,19 85.

......lsl...Milli.am.l...Young.......
WaterResources:Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 48

9S78C

, page 53411



CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

'has

forthepurposeof

Oregon 97846,State of

WALLOWA

SYLVIA BONER

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

a tributaryof Wallowa River
irrmgati©lil of 71.5 acres, domestic and stock use

of Joseph
a right to the. use of the. waters of Hurricane Creek

This Is to Certify' ThatIi

!'ii
II
I
I

r
nT 1M880

'
' I

I or
II ~

lllv9
Hi]

:,j
II

and that said right has been eonfinned by decree of the Oircuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Wallowa County~ andthesaiddecree enteredofrecordatSalem, intheOrderRecordof

the WA1FRRESOURCESDIRECTOR, in Volume 5atpage l5l; that thepriority ofthe right
thereby confirmed dates from 1881 for 38.5 accFes and 1892 for 33 acres; 18791 for domestic and stock

1
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for thepurposes aforesaid, is limited to an

I amount actually beneficially usedfor saidpurposes, and shall not exceed l.5 acre-feet per
acre during any period of 30 days prior to uly 31 of each year, and

1 thereafter not to exceed l acre-foot per acre during the entire remainder ofI; the irrigation seasonY if available at ti ,e o:ri§inaJ. peint gf d.i>.t~:tiieR. aw.J .r/,e, //
Jf.(leJ .rue/, QJl(r,i,,tf a,,S N4y le. y'{,<ilrnflt''3 11eou·JQtlj f-o J..rp,11I~ fY'oMet./.-c F nockw~;-11~•

I
I I Thepoint of diversion is located in the NE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 3, T3S, R44E, WM,
l Moonshine Ditch - South 76 degrees 02 minutes West 49 feet from the NE Corner,
I Section 3; Domestic and stock use only during the non-irrigation season,
!I NE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 35, T2S, R44E, WM, Old Settlers Slough, Castor and Page*i I A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is asIi follows:
11Ii

l
I

Ditch - 2320 feet North and 320 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 35.

1881
20.0 acresNEL/4 NE 1/4
18.5 acres NW L/4 NE 1/4

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertainirg to
forfeiture or abandonment.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. .
The right to theuse ofthewaterforthepurposesaforesaidis restrictedtothe lands orplaceofuseherein
described.

5311/

I 19

WaterResourcesDirector ·

I page

thisdate

WITNESS the signature of the WaterResourcesDirector, affixed

9578C

Recorded in State Record of WaterRight Certificates, Volume

1892
33.0 acres SW 1/4 NE ]/4

SectiGni 36 j
Township 2 South, Range 44 East> WM✓ ; I"- 'ow"' c,,,.J,. f:-u 'k - I

de$u:be.t fli'-f po,hol# of {'4 wQ'M' ,,..,11, co~h.,,,,e y j>l"S «\i,
This certificate is issued to confirm an additional point of diversion ~"'\i ~
app:roved by"~•o'rcte.r ef the Water Resources DiFeeto:e ente:Ped JuRe 7, 1916, and
-ta§~ certificate of water-right- reeorded- at ~aQe 39607, \lelume JJ., ~ 'Ii ~
State aecg~d gf Water Bight CeFt1f1eBtes, supersedes eertificate 299Q~ ~~ '1, %7

~r\ 'fi}t
f \" ,I:
i/~~-
-~~~ii<e
" 6-6, yis±
I 1g-.
't. t9
r\' l'........
I

G2

$°

I
I
I
III



COURT---1M--4-64

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WALLOA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
• I. a. Sq(wa

Cl)l )8 fo &Lettifp, That EK. BONER

of Joseph
to the use of the waters of Hurricane Creek

97846
, State of Oregon , has a right

a tributary of Wallows River for the purpose of
irrigation of 7l.5 acres, domestic and etock use
and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Wallowa County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINE.ER, in Volume 5 , at page 151 ; that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from 188l for 38.5 acres and 1892 for 33 acres; 1879 for domestic

and stock

that the amount of water to which such Tight is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shalt not ezceed lk; acre feet per acre
during any period of 30 days prior to July 31st of each year, and thereafter not
to exceed 1 acre foot per acre during the entire remainder of the irrigation season;
and-said right ahal,L.,be eab1ect Ile all otl.et eencU.ttoaa end lfm1 tYicm• contd11ed ,
in- said decrees

The point of diversion is located in the NEk NE, Section 3, T. 3 s., R. 44 E., w. M-,1!',o."sli~~.....
South 76 degrees 02 minutes West 49 feet from the NE Corner, Section 3; 'l>el'lo\t~~ ~+ec/L*
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such Tight is appurtenant, is as
follows:

1881 1892
20.0 acres RE\ NE\ ~ I t 33.0 ac"r'e.sw\ RE\ • lttb>
18.5 acres NW\ NE\,.: ( I*¢alr !J f;_,

Section 36
T.2 s., R. 44 E., W. M.

rtificate of right issued to • P. Castor and recor d at p ge 2976, ~lume
4 State Record of ater Right Cer ficatea confirms the right to e use of water
f r 1rriga,t1,on of 8 .S ac,l'es. Th/right ap rtenant t19 0 acres w s cancel'.ed b',
rder of the State ngtneer ente;red Septemb r 21, 1970. A change ir the point ~
!version for the rigatton of/71.5 acres, domestic, d stock was approved by
rder of the State Engineer entered Septemb r 30, 1970. Thie certi icate la la ed
to conf rm the r ining right and change in point if diverdon to the se of wa :r
for lr igation, d~id stock and euperee . the certificate heretofore iaaue ,
to E. P. Castor
k-usee lurwut ye-rahs seas, Ness3s,T.2s.,2.44.,00M-,
l4 Sette Sls«4,dsslor s4 Pa4¢ Dl. 232'.¢ zo u. fa1 s€
Co So3s.

l

, oh-
Jesti? lAga!-, ,, 2d

mis certificate,s issued to confirm aremere in,oiit of diversion aP"°,
by an order of the water Resources Director entered 7:7
supersedes certificate of water right recorded at page 3'1&.07 ,
Vm1ume . 3 I· . . , State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

·]

.. .
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume
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Priority Date 1879
__......., _

2m 111 •-''1 (,
) ) , 11• •✓-" IM l

C

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

Source of Supply Hurricane@reekrrib. of _

r.ounty __w_a1_1_o_wa _

l. NameSylviabonerddress_dos@phz:

3. Amount of Water not exceed that from old

2.

p.o.d.
• Lusedoes±c!soc!

7 -~ ?.,o \....) I,- 3 Z. ,'l- _)

5. Pro.Ji)_ased P'::_~t of 01version (add11)--S-ou::tn=.36-de,gm,Ets-~W.-586::.ft. from
-:E 3­

·W.-¼corner of Sec. :36, being within YE¼ SE¼, Sec. 35, T. 2 s., R. 44 E.

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/77

Township Range Section forty A,cre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

2S 44E 36 NW¼NE¼ domestic use~
1«)

2S 44E 36 NNE end SW% NE stock

I,

.•
C ­ -

t
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

Transfer No. 3321

ISylviabonerhereby certify

that the construction work has been completed and the change in point

of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of the Water Resources

Director dated June 7, 1976 , approving an application--------'------
for a change in point of diversion of water from Hurricane Creek

Date

RECEIVED
OCT 2 81976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

October 22, 1976



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

Transfer No. 3321

I, __s.::..y_l_v_i_a_B_o_n_e_r hereby certify

that the construction work has been completed and the change in point

of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of the Water Resources

Director dated June 7, 1976 , approving an application~------------
for a change in point of diversion of water from Hurricane Creek

Date

RECEIVED
00T281976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

October 22, 1976



WILLIAM l. REYNOLDS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

P.O. 80)( 333
200 WEST GREENWOOD ST.
ENTERPRISE, OREGON 97828

Area Code 503 426-4088

September l5, 1976

Mr. Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Boner Application for
Change of Point of Diversion

Dear Mr. Overcash:

On February 20, 1976, I sent you a map and an additional $35 to
cover costs. We are concerned that we have heard nothing further
from this application, and wonder if perhaps it got sidetracked
somewhere.

We would appreciate very much hearing from you with some idea as
to when the change might be made effective.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.
+ 4

Very truly yours,

WLR:rer

RECEIVED
SE171976

WATER KSOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



I

RECEIVED
0CT- 6 1975

WATER RESOURCES D
SALEM, 0R£GoN EPT.

FEB 231.976
WATER hESOURC':S DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transler of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, Sylvia.. Boner (N·amc of applicant)······················ ..

oi ~~~.~.P..~ , County of . Wallowa
(.Postofflec) ··········································-················· ,

State of 9-!.~~~:?- , do hereby make application for change ..In ..Point Pf. dive~siQn

1. The source of present water right is Hurricane Creek
- (Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ...Domestic...and .. St.ock..water....\.....'··-········..·········- .....
(Irrlatlon; Mining; Power; Manulacturlng; eta.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line ±s .Moonshine.}~.~!:~h .

4. The point of diversion is located ~.~.~.~t..~ ~.~.~ JJ .~ ~.~····~: from the~~·······-·················
<N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of ...Seti.on...3- being within the .N~ .l./:1 Q.f..the...NE lL..4 .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section } Tp ~ ?. R. .AA.E... W. M., in the County of W~l!9.W:~ .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision. (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use. S~H/IP

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE+ NW sw SE% NE NW sw SEf, NE NW sw SE NE! NW1 SW\r. SE¼

2-5 lift{ E 36 A>
~~L 'i'"tJ:-

- -•~.J...

-

.. ... ···- ---- - . ··-· -- .
NOTE: It you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as lt appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 3915

6. Are you the legal owner of the above deseribed lands? ..... ..¥.~.~·········································································It not owner. explain your lntereat>

••····- ·-····.------- ------··············.. ···•·· ------ --··········· ...

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..X.~~...

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? !.~.?..~ .

9 Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? P.:!?.•••.••.•....••••••••• If so, give number
• (Yes orNol

01i Jilermit .

Form 113-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certifkate? ....ye.. If so, give number of certificate 39607
(Yea or No) •·•·····..•-•···· ..

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.dz If so, give title of proceedings .Wallowa.River.Decree..A::20.19.......................

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? No (Nameof E: ·P. casLoL_) .../,7./e /c Bu,,,.
(If not. alve name) - - .

. 13. 1 propose to transfer the water right to tl:i.e following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change m point of diversion only.)

Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SWl-4 SE 1-4

-·-•··· -· "--•· ----- ---------t---+---ff---f--+---4---

I

(Attachseparate sheet ifnecessary)
NO'l'E\ AnBWel' que8llons 14. 1·5, 18 IU'd 17, ll ihc appUcaUon i. for clianae In point of cUvemon:

Bears S 36° 31' W, 588'
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft. ·- fromthe ..~ ~/4

(N . or s.0 35 E. or W.)

corner oii 2-eJ:. -d.Q. being within the ..h'.t.~4.-2'£.~ of Section ~ Tp i P. R. .!l.~..--~.. W. M.,
(Smallest legal,-subdlvlalon) <No. N. or S.) (No. Jl. or W.)

so»rot malissa Tense st a- an«a to » a?ff23"
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point o:ti diversion is to be located? .Y~.§..._...

16. If not the owner of the land onwhich the proposed point of diversio:n: is to be located, give the name
and address. of owner and submit evidenee of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the p1mp0sed point of diver-

sion? N°.Q ..
NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If applJcatlon ls tor change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which youpropose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .!'.~-~ .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give h>elow a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF El!rCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..Moonshine Ditch.does.not!ow..during.the
winter months, and change sought is to re-establish.point.of.divers.ion.fr

_ -• • - _ - - • • • • • • • • • - -- - - - - · - · · · · - - - · · · • -• · · · · ■ .

domestic and stock water during non-irrigation season...from__caster-Page...ditch..... ··•····••·--· ·-· ---~··· ..

for years for domestic and stock water.



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I Sylvia Boner
, ························· ···· ···· ········ ····· · · ····· ········.· •·· • • •···· •·· - •· •·· •· •· • the applicant he em· b ·. ·· ·································-··············-···• r , emg

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..2nd day of October --·-··• 1975 .

My commission expires L-::..J.::l.f.21. .

Remarks

.....-.--.....-...-...

- -- ----..---- .- - •·••.•·• -- - - .-- -- .---- -..-- - - -- - - - - -- - --- ----.- --- ·- -

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A CHANGE
IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER

totice is given hereby that Sylvia Boner has filed an application for the approval

of an additional point of diversion of water from Hurricane Creek.

Certificate of water right issued to Lyle K. Boner and recorded at page 36907,

Volume 3l, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms a right to the use of

water from Hurricane Creek for irrigation of 71.5 acres, with priority dates of 1681

and 1892, and for domestic and stock uses with a date of priority of 1879 in N½ NE{

and SNE; of Sec. 36, T. 2 S., R. 44 E., WW.M.. Wiater for these uses is diverted from
0

a point located s. 76 021 w. 49 ft. from the NE corner of Sec. 3, being within the

NE; NE of Sec. 3, T. 3 S., R. 44E., W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the acreage above described along with the house

and stock facilities, proposes to maintain the present point of diversion for use during

the irrigation season and establish an additional point of diversion to be located

S. 36° 31' W. 588 ft. from the corner of Sec. 36, being ithin the NE; SE; of

Sec. 35, T. 2 s., R. 44 E., W.M., for use during the non-irrigation season for domestic

and stock uses.

All persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will be held at the

county courthouse at Enterprise, Oregon on May 6, 1976, at 1:30 p.m. All objections

to the proposed change, if any there are, will be heard at said time and place.

Any and all objections shall be prepared in writing, one copy to be served on Sylvia

Boner, Joseph, Oregon 97846, and one copy filed with the Water Resources Department,

Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a S10 filing fee, at least l0 days prior to the

date set for hearing. If no objections are filed, the application may be approved by

the Water Resources Director without a hearing. Administrative rules pertaining to

the filing of a protest will be furnished by the Water Resources Department upon

request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 5th day of ?larch, 1976
JALES E. SEXSON
Director
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Subscribed_and;svporn to before me
day ot'//l, /176

et
(My Commission expires /.$..9MU. 7..7.. )

WATER RESOURCES DEPT;
SALEM. OREGON

March 11, 1976
Ma.rch 16, 1976
March 25, 1976

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was
published in the enti.Jie issue of said newspaper,

for 3 weeks in the issues of

NOTIGF. OF FILINGAPPLICf<_TION
FOR A CHANGE IN POINT OF
DIVERS ION OF' WATER

Affidavit of Publication

I, Thelma Morgan ,being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the

Offie e Ma.nag er

(printer, foreman of the printer, principal clerk,
publisher or business manager)
of the WALLOWA COUNTY CHIEFTAIN, a
newspaper of general circulation printed and
published at Enterprise in the aforesaid County
and State, as defined in Section 58, Oregon
Laws, and·that the

STATE OF OREGON l
County of Wallowa )

----- ~---



WILLIAM l. REYNOLDS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

P.O. 0X 333
200 WEST GREENWOOD ST.
ENTERPRISE, OREGON 97828
Area Code 503 426.4088

February 20, 1976

Mr. Wayne Ji. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street, N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

VD
FE6 2 3 1976

WATER RESOURCES DI PT!
SALEM, OREGON

I

Re: Boner Application for
Change of Point of Diversion

Dear Mr. Overcash:

Enclosed please find the map which you sent to this office, duly
marked as to the location of the stock water and the house, and,
also, a check in the amount of $35.00 to cover the additional
costs.

We have made the changes on the application which you requested,
and believe this should take care of the matter.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.

Very truly yours,

WLR:rer
Enclosures
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January 2, 1976 T-3321
T-2351

William L. Reynolds
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 333
200 est Greenwood St.
Enterprise, OR 97828

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

Iho applicotinn for a change in y,oint of diver■ion of water fcom
l!urcicane Creek you submitted for Sylvia Boner received in October
of 1975 was filed ae tran fer No. 3321. The fees in the maount.
of $40.60 ere also received,

The transfer application requires an oxmnination fee of $20.00 and
a recording fee of $15.00 for the change in point of dlvereloft in
addition to tho $40.00 depooit for publicatbn of the notice. Tlaerefore,
an additional $35.00 1a i.:<'qub.·cd.

It ••111 be ncccseal'."y for you to complete Item no. 5 of tll& appllcattoa
by indicating the place of uac. IhLs may be accOfflt>liahed by llatin&
''house" and "stock facilities" with respect to the proper quarter­
quarto ·, sect ion, township, and range-.

The application obould be accompanied by a map ehowing the lec&ttoa
of the stock watering facilities and houao to be eupplled water. I
am enclosing a print of the map which ruppozted the earlier tr...fer
No. 2351. You muy Add the requir~d information to this m-,. lf ■INlt
will drink directly from the ditches rather than separate stock watering
facilites, this may be noted.

SI.nee the proposed change is only for stock and donle■tic ,-r,oeee, •
lndlc.ated above It• •• 1, th• "trdgation11 UH ahould be deleted fr•
ltea No. 2.

I a returning the application for completion. I apologise for the
lona delay fn responding to the application. Vpoa receipt of the
completed appltcatioa and additional fees, we will prepare the notice
for publication

Mayne J Overcash
Veter lf.allt• ...taeer

wos6
lacla lacelpt •• 4tffl
CCI loltert w. ~···· WateNUter

Sincerely,



WILLIAML. REYNOLDS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

P.O. BOX 333
200 WEST GREENWOOD ST.

ENTERPRISE, OREGON 97828
Area Code 503 426.4088

October 3, 1975

Mr. Trevor Jones
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RECEIVED
OCT - 61975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Re: Application for
Transfer of Water Right
Sylvia Boner

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed please find the application executed by Mrs. Boner,
along with her check in the amount of $40.00, which should
cover the publication in the Wallowa County Chieftain. The
Watermaster indicated that you wanted to file the notice with
the newspaper from your office. I'm sure $40.00 will be more
than adequate; if it is not, we will see that the balance is
paid.

I believe I talked with you about this matter some time ago.
We were trying to put back the stock water and the domestic
water into the Castor-Page Ditch. Apparently, when Lyle Boner,
now deceased, filed his application on March 26, 1970, it was
not his intention to include stock and domestic water out of
the Moonshine Ditch. The obvious reason is that Moonshine Ditch
does not run year around.

You indicated to me that as long as we took the domestic and
stock water out of the Castor-Page Ditch in the non-irrigation
season, we should have no difficulty.

If there is anything further your office requires, please let
me know.

Very truly yours,

1A.
Wil iam

WLR:rer
Enclosure
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